Rate. The interest rates on such investments generally reset by reference to the current market index after one to six
months. At June 30, 2012, the percentage of our floating rate debt investments that bore interest based on an interest
rate floor was 86%. Floating rate investments subject to a floor generally reset by reference to the current market
index after one to six months only if the index exceeds the floor.

Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates.
Because we fund a portion of our investments with borrowings, our net investment income is affected by the
difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at which we borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance
that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.

Based on our June 30, 2012 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate
changes in interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our
investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change Interest
income

Interest
Expense Net Income

Up 200 basis points $2,358,871 $(3,020,000) $(661,129 )
Up 100 basis points $485,538 $(1,510,000) $(1,024,462)
Down 100 basis points $(242,223 ) $696,110 $453,887
Down 200 basis points $(262,039 ) $696,110 $434,071

Item 4: Controls and Procedures

As of the period covered by this report, we, including our chief executive officer and chief financial officer, evaluated
the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rule 13a-15(e)
under the Exchange Act). Based on our evaluation, our management, including the chief executive officer and chief
financial officer, concluded that our disclosure controls and procedures were effective in timely alerting management,
including the chief executive officer and chief financial officer, of material information about us required to be